

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BENJAMIN DAVID RUST,

Respondent,

Case Number: SC12-141 and SC11-1814

vs.

THE FLORIDA BAR

Complainant,

BY _____

2013 FEB 25 AM 11:03
CLERK OF THE COURT

REPLY BRIEF

**BENJAMIN D. RUST
359 NORTH MONROE STREET,
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
T: 850-727-0520
Bar No. 01838**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF CITATIONS	2
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	3
REPLY ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE OF LAW	4
ISSUE II LACK OF "PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE"	6
ISSUE III LACK OF CORROBERATION	8
ISSUE IV "SUBJECTIVELY BELIEVED"-NOTIFICATION	9
ISSUE V LACK OF EVIDENTIARY SUPPORT FOR REJECTION	10
ISSUE VI DENIAL OF DUE PROCESS	12
ISSUE VII AWARD OF COSTS WITHOUT AUTHENTICATION	13
ISSUE VIII SELFISH MOTIVE AS AGGRAVATING FACTOR	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
<i>Rojo v. Rojo</i> , 84 So. 3d 1259 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2012)	10
<i>The Florida Bar v. Beach</i> , 675 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1996)	9
<i>The Florida Bar v. Brumbaugh</i> , 355 So. 2d 1186 (Fla. 1978)	4
<i>The Florida Bar v. Centurion</i> , 801 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 2000)	13

<i>The Florida Bar v. Fredricks</i> , 731 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	8
<i>The Florida Bar in re Inglis</i> , 471 So. 2d 38, (Fla. 1985)	4
<i>The Florida Bar v. Wolf</i> , 21 So. 3d 15 (Fla. 2009)	4
<i>Wilner v. Committee on Character and Appellate Divisio of Supreme Court of New York</i> , 373 U.S. 96, 83 S.Ct.1175, 10 L.Ed 2d 224 (1963)	13
RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR	
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar, Rule 3-7.6(q)(3)	14
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar, Rule 3-7.6(q)(5)	13
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar, Rule 4-1.18(a)	13
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar, Rule 4-1.5(f)	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Florida Statute 90.604	7
